©
 I
N
N
O
T
E
C

INNOTECH SANDWICH 10, 11 and 12 are made of stainless steel, quality 1.4301
SIGNS AND MARKINGS
- Type designation:       INNOTECH SANDWICH-10/-11/-12
- Number(s) of the applicable standard(s):   EN 795:2012 Cl. A
- Name or logo of the manufacturer/reseller:   INNOTECH
- Manufacturer's serial number and year of manufacture:  xxxx / 20xx
- Signs stating that the instructions specified
in the manual must be followed:
DEVELOPMENT & SALES
INNOTECH  Arbeitsschutz  GmbH A-4656 Kirchham, Laizing 10
w w w . i n n o t e c h – s a f e t y . e u
                    EAP-SAND           AIO-SAND
Page 5 of 11 Edition 160225 INNOTECH  SAND (general)
INNOTECH   SANDWICH
DIMENSIONS
INNOTECH SANDWICH- 10
Suitable for steel substrate min. 0.6 mm
Base plate dimensions 360 x 415 x 2 mm
6 hole channels each with 8 bores
for 16x bore fasteners
INNOTECH SANDWICH- 11
Suitable for steel substrate min. 0.6 mm
Base plate dimensions 430 x 389 x 2 mm
6 hole channels each with 8 bores and
1 hole channel each with 4 bores
for 20 x bore fasteners
INNOTECH SANDWICH- 12
Suitable for aluminium substrate min. 0.6 mm (EAP SAND)
Suitable for aluminium substrate min. 0.8 mm (AIO SAND)
Base plate dimensions 360 x 415 x 2 mm
6 hole channels each with 12 bores
for 24x bore fasteners
Page 6 of 11 Edition 160225 INNOTECH  SAND (general)
INNOTECH   SANDWICH
FASTENING  ON  THE SUBSTRATE
INNOTECH-SANDWICH has been tested in accordance with EN 795 Class A and may only be
used as anchorage point with a flat roof or slightly inclined roof.
There are several possibilities for mounting the posts on the roof substrate.
The basic prerequisite is a static load-bearing subconstruction and the use of the original
fastener.  If in doubt consult a structural engineer.
OVERVIEW:
Fig.1.
Strictly ensure that installation of the INNOTECH
SANDWICH-10-11-12 anchorage point is executed
with the original fastening bolts; only these bolts
achieve the required stability on the substrate.
INSTALLATION - FASTENING:
Sequence:
a) Bond the supplied sealing strips on each hole channel
of the anchorage plate that is provided for fastening on the top
side of the corrugated surface of the metal
roof cover sheet (see Fig.).
The selected factory-drilled hole channel must always
be in the middle, or in one third of the top side
of the corrugated surface of the cover shell.
ATTENTION: If the hole channels do not match
the corrugated sheeting, do not drill any additional holes.
Only use the anchorage plate that fits your metal roof profile.
These plates are available from your INNOTECH dealer.
Non-rusting overlapping bore anchor
SL2-S 6.3x28
Sea
ling strips
Cover cap
Single anchorage point EAP
with M16 hex bolt and M16 nut
M16 washers
(for AIO SAND: M16 large diameter washers)
M16 lock nut
Page 7 of 11 Edition 160225 INNOTECH  SAND (general)
INNOTECH   SANDWICH
INSTALLATION - FASTENING:
b) For installing the single anchorage point